

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**5 CONTEPMT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2018  
IN WP/9019/2016**

**SUDHAKAR MALBA DAVKARE**

**VERSUS**

**SANTOSH KUMAR, MEMBER SECRETARY, MAHARASHTRA  
JEEVAN PRADHIKARAN, MUMBAI AND OTHERS**

...

**Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.S.V.Kshirsagar h/f.  
Mr.A.S.Deshpande**

...

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE AND  
K.K.SONAWANE, JJ.**

**DATE: 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2018**

**PER COURT:-**

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on  
11.06.2018.

**(K.K.SONAWANE)  
JUDGE**

**(R.M.BORDE)  
JUDGE**