

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**31 CONT. PETITION NO. 258 OF 2018
IN WP/9019/2016**

SUDHAKAR MALBA DAVKARE ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR MEMBER SECRETARY MAH JEEVAN
PRADHIKARANMUMBAI AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K.D. Mundhe, AGP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Deepak P. Bakshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1
to 3.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 15th JUNE, 2018.

PER COURT:-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to delete respondent no.2. Leave granted at the request of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Bakshi, learned counsel appears for respondent no.1, matter to proceed.
3. Stand over to 26.07.2018.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**