

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 CONT. PETITION NO. 258 OF 2018
IN WP/9019/2016

SUDHAKAR MALBA DAVKARE
VERSUS
SANTOSH KUMAR MEMBER SECRETARY MAH JEEVAN
PRADHIKARANMUMBAI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Ajay S.
AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.B.Yawalkar
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr. Bakshi Deepak P.

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA
AND
SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 27, 2018

O R D E R :

It is submitted that order of this court dated 20.9.2017 is not complied. Under order dated 5.1.2018 time was extended up to 20.3.2018. It is submitted that still the order is not complied.

Mr. Bakshi, learned counsel submits that he has drafted the affidavit and sent it for approval. It is not yet received.

Place the mater after three weeks. No further time would be granted. The Court would proceed with the petition on its own merits.

Stand over to.20.8.2018.

[**SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.**]

[**S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.**]

mahajansb/