

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.258 OF 2018 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.9019 OF 2016

Sudhakar Malba Davkare ... PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

Mr. P. Velrasu & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri S.Y. Mahajan, A.G.P. for State  
.....

CORAM: PRASANNA B. VARALE AND  
MANISH PITALE, JJ.

DATED : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

ORAL ORDER :

1. At the request of Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel for the petitioner, one week's time granted to take necessary steps. Post the petition for further consideration on 9th October 2018.

(MANISH PITALE)  
JUDGE

(PRASANNA B. VARALE)  
JUDGE

fmp/-