

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9019 OF 2016

SUDHAKAR MALBA DAVKARE  
VERSUS  
MR. P. VELRASU AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.S. Deshpande.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. D.P. Bakshi.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.

Dated : 17.06.2019

PER COURT :

1. At the request of Mr. Deshpande, appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Bakshi, appearing for respondent No. 1, two weeks time is granted to place on record affidavit-in-reply along with the copy of the corrigendum.
2. Stand over to 01.07.2019.

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

( PRASANNA B. VARALE, J. )