

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.258 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9019 OF 2016**

Sudhakar Malba Davkare

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Mr P. Velrasu & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner;
Mr D. P. Bakshi, Advocate for respondent No.1;
Mrs A. V. Gondhalekar, A.G.P. for respondent No.2

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd March, 2020

ORAL ORDER:

At the request of Mr Bakshi, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, two weeks time is granted as a last chance.

Stand over to 17th March, 2020.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)