

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**963 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2018  
IN WP/9019/2016**

**SUDHAKAR MALBA DAVKARE  
VERSUS**

**SANTOSH KUMAR MEMBER SECRETARY MAHARASHTRA  
JEEVAN PRADHIKARAN MUMBAI AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Ajay Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. N.B. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent – State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 5 MAY 2026.**

**Per Court :**

. As per the direction, the petitioner was supposed to put in seniority list, however, by the passage of time, he must have been retired. In view of the same, nothing survives in this petition and it accordingly stands disposed of.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**